## **DRIVING EXPERIENCE**

The Champion of the 2020 Throwback Indycar Series, presented by Nine Four Motorsports, will win an on-track Driving Experience.

Complete with driver coaching, data review, and in-car video, you will receive the same treatment as every Nine Four Motorsports driver receives on a test day.

## **CONTACT US**

| 256-603-6931 | brian@ninefourmotorsports.com ninefourmotorsports.com









### WHAT TO EXPECT

Think the Driving Experience will be a gimmick or publicity stunt?

Don't think you can participate because you don't have race gear?

Think you will just be riding in the passenger seat with an instructor?

#### **THINK AGAIN!**

You will drive one of the race cars in our fleet.

You will receive the same coaching, data review, video, and other tools used for all of our tests and races. If you don't have current race gear, we will provide it for you.

# GET THE EXACT RESULTS YOU WANT

Nine Four Motorsports is committed to meeting the needs of every driver.

We will work with you to tailor the Driving Experience to meet the goals that you have both on and off the race track.

#### **DATES AND LOCATIONS**

Driving Experience award must be used between the end of the 2020 Throwback Indycar Series season and the end of the 2021 Throwback Indycar Series season.

Specific date and location will be determined to suit the schedules of both the winning driver and Nine Four Motorsports.

## **FINE PRINT**

- To be eligible:
  - The winning driver must be a minimum of 18-years-old and possess a valid driver's license
  - The winning driver must be proficient in driving a standard "H" pattern manual transmission.
  - The winning driver must pre-registered for the Driving Experience on Nine Four Motorsports' website, before final race of the 2020 season.
- The winner is responsible for planning and paying for his/her travel (i.e., lodging, meals, and other associated logistical costs).
- The winner is responsible for any damage, both cosmetic and mechanical, that results from his/her actions on track or in transit to or from the track surface. Damages considered normal wear and tear are not the winner's responsibility.

There will be a \$500 damage deposit required before the event – refunded as appropriate.

